L18 000	098480
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	000308741350

02/09/18--01022--013 **125.00

III APR I2 FINI2-2*

().

D O'KEEFE APR 23 2018

W18-1413

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

PICK-UP

Certified Copies _

Office Use Only

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

🔲 WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

MAIL

÷ ż . CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN ; С. 4/12/18 ٩, 12:18 PM NUMBER: W18000014413 REJECTED FILING REJ: 02/13/2018 : FLORIDA FIRST IVESTMENTS 1, LLC NAME SUBMIT BY: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP ADDRESS : 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD., STE. 4100 MIAMI, FL 33131 USER ID : DLOKEEFE

1. MENU, 7. LIST, 8. NEXT, 9. PREV

ENTER SELECTION AND CR:



.

d la APR 12 FH 12 23 1. C D 3 تر , ••• 24 60

-1 #

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4100 Miami, Florida 33131

0 +1 305 577 7000 F +1 305 577 7001 squirepattonboggs.com

Thomas V. Eagan T +1 305 577 2814 thomas.eagan@squirepb.com

April 11, 2018

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Florida First Investments 1, LLC

Dear Ladies or Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Articles of Organization for Florida First Investments 1, LLL which was recently returned by your office in order to correct a typographical error. As requested, I have enclosed herewith an original substitute for said document, which has been corrected, and request that you proceed to process the enclosed document.

I thank you for your consideration herein.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

Thomas V. Eagan

Enclosures



QÐ.

44 Offices in 21 Countries

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP is part of the international legal practice Squire Patton Boggs, which operates worldwide through a number of separate legal entities



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 13, 2018

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD., STE. 4100 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: FLORIDA FIRST IVESTMENTS 1, LLC Ref. Number: W18000014413

We have received your document for FLORIDA FIRST IVESTMENTS 1, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document title is spelled incorrectly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 318A00003061

Cø MPR 12 ŗ \square 2 ::15:

6)

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Florida First Investments 1, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

Principal Office Address:Mailing Address:c/o Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPc/o Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP200 South Biscayne Boulevard200 South Biscayne BoulevardSuite 4700Suite 4700Miami, Florida 33131Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Thomas V. Eagan, Esq. 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 4700 Miami, Florida 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Ţ <u>en</u> CD ñē \sim

(B).

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

• •

•

Name and Address:

MGR

Kathleen A. Monahan c/o Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 4700 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE V - Effective Date:

The Articles of Organization shall be effective on the date of filing with the Division of Corporations.

SIGNATURE:

Thomas V. Eagan, as Authonized Representative Typed or printed name of signee

18 APR 12 PH 12: 29